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450 GROUP A QUALIFIER 1 - BEST LAP TIMES [PROVISIONAL]

POS # RIDER BIKE BEST LAP (LAP #) GAP DIFF HOMETOWN
1 18 Jett Lawrence Honda 1:53.219 (4) Landsborough, Australia
2 96 Hunter Lawrence Honda 1:54.508 (5) 1.290 1.290 Landsborough, Australia
3 7 Aaron Plessinger KTM 1:55.802 (5) 1.295 2.584 Hamilton, OH
4 32 Justin Cooper Yamaha 1:55.874 (3) 0.073 2.656 Cold Spring Harbor, NY
5 24 R.J. Hampshire Husqvarna 1:56.102 (6) 0.228 2.884 Hudson, FL

6 27 Malcolm Stewart Husqvarna 1:56.601 (7) 0.499 3.382 Haines City, FL
7 3 Eli Tomac Yamaha 1:56.809 (5) 0.209 3.591 Cortez, CO
8 1 Chase Sexton (HS) KTM 1:56.857 (4) 0.048 3.638 La Moille, IL
9 70 Jorge Prado Kawasaki 1:58.336 (4) 1.480 5.118 Lugo, Spain
10 222 Tony Cairoli Ducati 1:58.528 (3) 0.193 5.309 Italy

11 37 Coty Schock Yamaha 1:58.779 (2) 0.252 5.561 Dover, DE
12 417 Cornelius Tøndel Honda 1:58.882 (6) 0.103 5.664 Norway
13 102 Benoit Paturel Suzuki 1:59.237 (4) 0.356 6.019 Lyon, France
14 55 Henry Miller Honda 1:59.717 (5) 0.480 6.499 Rochester, MN
15 992 Valentin Guillod Yamaha 1:59.827 (5) 0.111 6.609 Motier, Switzerland

16 42 Harri Kullas Husqvarna 2:00.171 (6) 0.343 6.953 Tallinn, Estonia
17 68 Jeremy Hand Honda 2:00.440 (5) 0.269 7.222 Mantua, OH
18 51 Justin Barcia GasGas 2:00.768 (3) 0.328 7.549 Monroe NY
19 86 Mitchell Harrison Kawasaki 2:01.332 (5) 0.564 8.114 Brighton, MI
20 74 Lorenzo Locurcio GasGas 2:01.738 (5) 0.406 8.519 Valencia, Venezuela
21 112 Trevin Nelson Yamaha 2:02.023 (6) 0.285 8.804 Stokesdale, NC
22 103 Scotty Verhaeghe Yamaha 2:02.103 (7) 0.081 8.884 Lake Elsinore, CA
23 53 Romain Pape Yamaha 2:02.132 (4) 0.029 8.913 Morlaix, France
24 199 John Short IV Honda 2:02.140 (3) 0.008 8.921 Pilot Point, TX
25 233 Joshua Boaz KTM 2:02.380 (5) 0.240 9.161 Eagan, MN
26 97 Bryce Shelly Yamaha 2:02.748 (6) 0.368 9.529 Telford, PA
27 45 Colt Nichols Suzuki 2:02.910 (6) 0.163 9.691 Muskogee, OK
28 146 Kevin Moranz KTM 2:02.934 (4) 0.024 9.715 Topeka, KS
29 78 Cade Clason Kawasaki 2:03.021 (6) 0.086 9.802 Medina OH
30 81 Matti Jorgensen Husqvarna 2:03.420 (6) 0.400 10.202 Hillerod, Denmark
31 388 Brandon Ray Honda 2:03.635 (7) 0.215 10.417 Fremont, CA
32 535 Joey Crown Kawasaki 2:03.731 (3) 0.097 10.513 Metamora, Mi
33 79 Max Miller Yamaha 2:04.056 (3) 0.325 10.837 Springfield, OR
34 35 Marshal Weltin Yamaha 2:04.066 (4) 0.010 10.847 Ubly, MI
35 584 Cameron Durow KTM 2:04.500 (4) 0.434 11.281 Pietermaritzburg, South Africa

36 208 Logan Leitzel Kawasaki 2:06.200 (3) 1.700 12.981 Dillsburg, PA
37 483 Bryton Carroll Yamaha 2:06.650 (4) 0.451 13.432 Vineland, NJ
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